
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 
LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC. and 
LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A., 
INC., 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1595-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
APPLE INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1596-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MICROSOFT MOBILE INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1599-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC  
f/k/a MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1601-LPS 
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ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) 
INC. f/k/a SONY ERICSSON MOBILE 
COMMUNICATIONS (USA) INC.,  
SONY CORPORATION and  
SONY CORPORATION OF AMERICA, 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1602-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
GOOGLE LLC, 
 

Defendant. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 13-919-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
OATH HOLDINGS INC., and 
OATH INC., 
 
 

Defendants. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 
) 

 

C.A. No. 13-920-LPS 
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PLAINTIFF’S ANSWERING BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO  
DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS 

 
Of Counsel: 
 
Stephen Susman 
Seth Ard 
Max Straus 
Beatrice Franklin 
SUSMAN GODFREY, LLP 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 
New York, New York 10019 
Tel: (212) 336-8330 
ssusman@susmangodfrey.com 
sard@susmangodfrey.com 
mstraus@susmangodfrey.com 
bfranklin@susmangodfrey.com 

 
John Lahad 
SUSMAN GODFREY, LLP  
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, Texas 77002-5096 
Tel: (713) 651-9366 
jlahad@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Dated:  August 13, 2019 
 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
 
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
Beth A. Swadley (No. 6331) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com 
bswadley@skjlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Arendi S.A.R.L. 
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